GRVIER STz, REPORT NO. PN-1-240308-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/08/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000240468 Call Sign FL NEW 788434 Main 95.9 NANTUCKET, Nantucket Community 03/06/2024  Accepted
Request MA Television, Inc. For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:
0000240486 Construction FS WFMA 37721 Main 102.9 MARION, AL EDUCATIONAL 03/06/2024 Pending
Permit MEDIA FOUNDATION
From: To:
0000240019 Assignment FX W290DG 200713 105.9 DOTHAN, AL Good Guys 02/29/2024 Accepted
of Broadcasting, LLC For Filing
Authorization
From: Good Guys Broadcasting, LLC To: Soullst Music, LLC
0000238379 Modification DTV KENS 26304 Main 620.0 SAN ANTONIO KENS-TV, INC. 03/06/2024 Received
to License , TX
Amendment
(Next Gen)
From: To:
0000196083 Renewal of DCA KSKJ-CD 36717 Main 614.0 VAN NUYS, CA HC2 STATION 03/06/2024 Received
License GROUP, INC.
Amendment
From: To:
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File Number

0000240018

0000240460

0000240465

0000238037

0000196084

REPORT NO. PN-1-240308-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service
Assignment AM

of

Authorization

From: Good Guys Broadcasting, LLC

Direct AM
Measurement
of Power

From:

License To FS
Cover

From:

Modification DTV
to License
Amendment

(Next Gen)

From:

Renewal of DCA
License

Amendment

From:

Call Sign

WCNF

WJIKI

KXCI

KWEX-
DT

KSKT-
CD

Facility 1D

23614

53485

22167

35881

58927

Station Type

Main 700.0

To: Soullst Music, LLC

Main 1320.0
To:

Main 91.3
To:

Main 530.0
To:

Main 644.0
To:

Channel/Freq.

City, State

DOTHAN, AL

SALISBURY,
MD

TUCSON, AZ

SAN ANTONIO

, TX

SAN MARCOS,

CA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Good Guys
Broadcasting, LLC

THE VOICE RADIO,
LLC

FOUNDATION FOR
CREATIVE
BROADCASTING,
INC.

KWEX LICENSE

PARTNERSHIP, L.P.

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date  Status
02/29/2024  Accepted
For Filing
03/06/2024  Accepted
For Filing
03/06/2024  Accepted
For Filing
03/06/2024 Received
03/06/2024 Received
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000240454

0000237209

0000240458

0000231538

0000240017

REPORT NO. PN-1-240308-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

From:

Modification
to License
Amendment
(Next Gen)

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Assignment

of
Authorization

Service

DTV

DTV

FL

FL

AM

Call Sign

WLIW

KLRN

NEW

NEW

WARB

From: Good Guys Broadcasting, LLC

Facility 1D

38336

749

788727

780431

23614

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

Channel/Freq.

578.0

186.0

101.9

102.3

700.0

To: Soullst Music, LLC

City, State

GARDEN CITY
, NY

SAN ANTONIO

, TX

MATTOON, IL

MILTON, TN

DOTHAN, AL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

WNET

Alamo Public
Telecommunications
Council

Jill Walker Ministries,
Inc

Milton Community
Broadcasters, Inc.

Good Guys
Broadcasting, LLC

Status Date

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

02/29/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing
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UNICATIOS

File Number

0000240476

0000219341

0000240467

BP-
20230620AAE

0000240452

0000232872

REPORT NO. PN-1-240308-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose
License To
Cover
From:

Construction
Permit

From:

Service

FL

FM

Call Sign

WRMK-

LP

NEW

Comment #1 Tribal Allotment

Displacement

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

LPD

AM

FL

FL

WQEK-

LD

KMRI

NEW

NEW

Facility 1D

124210

777026

188791

25405

777966

788167

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

100.3

92.9

30

1550.0

98.7

104.5

City, State

AUGUSTA, GA

LAC DU
FLAMBEAU, WI

MEMPHIS, TN

WEST VALLEY
CITY, UT

WASHINGTON
ISLAND, WI

COTTAGE
GROVE, MN

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

THE GOOD NEWS
CHURCH

L.D.F. Business
Development Corp.

DTV AMERICA
CORPORATION

BARRY WOOD DBA
KRGO LLC

The Wilson and Carol
Trueblood Performing
Arts Center, Inc.

City of Cottage Grove

Status Date

03/06/2024

08/15/2023

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000240455

0000233149

0000238284

0000240466

0000240447

REPORT NO. PN-1-240308-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:
Modification
to License

Amendment
(Next Gen)

From:
Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:
Minor
Modification

From:

Service

DTV

FL

DTV

FL

FL

Call Sign

KCGE-

DT

NEW

KSAT-TV

WGVR-
LP

KQXP-LP

Facility 1D

132606

787551

53118

787714

787923

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

482.0

104.7

204.0

100.7

93.3

City, State

CROOKSTON,

MN

LUDLOW, VT

SAN ANTONIO
, TX

Bolivar, TN

Rayne, LA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

PRAIRIE PUBLIC

BROADCASTING INC.

Okemo Valley TV

Graham Media Group,
San Antonio, Inc.

God's Truth &
Deliverance Ministries

Jam Expo

Status Date

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

03/06/2024

Status

Accepted

For Filing

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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