

REPORT NO. PN-1-240308-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 03/08/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240468	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788434	Main	95.9	NANTUCKET, MA	Nantucket Community Television, Inc.	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240486	Construction Permit	FS	WFMA	37721	Main	102.9	MARION, AL	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	03/06/2024	Pending
	From:				То:					
0000240019	Assignment of Authorization	FX	W290DG	200713		105.9	DOTHAN, AL	Good Guys Broadcasting, LLC	02/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Good G	uys Broadca	asting, LLC		To: Soul1st Mu	ısic, LLC				
0000238379	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KENS	26304	Main	620.0	SAN ANTONIO , TX	KENS-TV, INC.	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000196083	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	KSKJ-CD	36717	Main	614.0	VAN NUYS, CA	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240018	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WCNF	23614	Main	700.0	DOTHAN, AL	Good Guys Broadcasting, LLC	02/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Good Gu	ıys Broadca	asting, LLC		To: Soul1st Mu	usic, LLC				
0000240460	Direct Measurement of Power	AM	WJKI	53485	Main	1320.0	SALISBURY, MD	THE VOICE RADIO, LLC	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240465	License To Cover	FS	KXCI	22167	Main	91.3	TUCSON, AZ	FOUNDATION FOR CREATIVE BROADCASTING, INC.	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000238037	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KWEX- DT	35881	Main	530.0	SAN ANTONIO , TX	KWEX LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, L.P.	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000196084	Renewal of License Amendment	DCA	KSKT- CD	58927	Main	644.0	SAN MARCOS, CA	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000240454	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WLIW	38336	Main	578.0	GARDEN CITY , NY	WNET	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000237209	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KLRN	749	Main	186.0	SAN ANTONIO , TX	Alamo Public Telecommunications Council	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240458	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788727	Main	101.9	MATTOON, IL	Jill Walker Ministries, Inc	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000231538	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	780431		102.3	MILTON, TN	Milton Community Broadcasters, Inc.	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240017	Assignment of Authorization	AM	WARB	23614	Main	700.0	DOTHAN, AL	Good Guys Broadcasting, LLC	02/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Good G	uys Broadca	asting, LLC		To: Soul1st Mu	ısic, LLC				



Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
License To Cover	FL	WRMK- LP	124210	Main	100.3	AUGUSTA, GA	THE GOOD NEWS CHURCH	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
From:				То:					
Construction Permit	FM	NEW	777026	Main	92.9	LAC DU FLAMBEAU, WI	L.D.F. Business Development Corp.	08/15/2023	Accepted For Filing
From:				То:					
Comment #1 T	ribal Allotm	ent							
Displacement	LPD	WQEK- LD	188791		30	MEMPHIS, TN	DTV AMERICA CORPORATION	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
From:				То:					
Minor Modification Amendment	AM	KMRI	25405	Main	1550.0	WEST VALLEY CITY, UT	BARRY WOOD DBA KRGO LLC	03/06/2024	Received
From:				То:					
Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	777966	Main	98.7	WASHINGTON ISLAND, WI	The Wilson and Carol Trueblood Performing Arts Center, Inc.	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
From:				То:					
Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788167		104.5	COTTAGE GROVE, MN	City of Cottage Grove	03/06/2024	Received
	License To Cover From: Construction Permit From: Comment #1 T Displacement Minor Modification Amendment From: Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial) From: Construction Permit	License To Cover From: Construction Permit From: Comment #1 Tribal Allotm Displacement LPD From: Minor AM Modification Amendment From: Call Sign FL Request (Permittee Initial) From: Construction FL Permit	License To Cover From: Construction Permit From: Comment #1 Tribal Allotment Displacement LPD WQEK- LD From: Minor Modification Amendment From: Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial) From: Construction Permit From: Construction FL NEW NEW	License To Cover FL WRMK- LP 124210 From: Construction Permit From: Comment #1 Tribal Allotment Displacement LPD WQEK- LD 188791 From: Minor AM KMRI 25405 Modification Amendment From: Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial) From: Construction FL NEW 788167 Permit	License To Cover FL WRMK- LP 124210 Main From: To: Construction Permit From: FM NEW 777026 Main Permit From: To: To: Comment #1 Tribal Allotment LPD WQEK- LD 188791 From: To: Minor Modification Amendment AM KMRI 25405 Main From: To: Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial) FL NEW 777966 Main From: To: Construction Permit FL NEW 788167	License To Cover FL LP WRMK-LP 124210 LP Main 100.3 From: To: Construction Permit FM NEW 777026 Main 92.9 From: To: Comment #1 Tribal Allotment Displacement LPD WQEK-LD 188791 To: Minor Modification Amendment AM KMRI 25405 Main 1550.0 Main 98.7 Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial) FL NEW 777966 Main 98.7 Construction Permit FL NEW 788167 104.5	License To Cover FL WRMK- LP 124210 Main 100.3 AUGUSTA, GA From: To: Construction Permit FM NEW 777026 Main 92.9 LAC DU FLAMBEAU, WI	License To FL WRMK- LP 124210 Main 100.3 AUGUSTA, GA THE GOOD NEWS CHURCH	License To Fe



File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000240455	Call Sign Request (Change)	DTV	KCGE- DT	132606	Main	482.0	CROOKSTON, MN	PRAIRIE PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC.	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233149	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787551	Main	104.7	LUDLOW, VT	Okemo Valley TV	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000238284	Modification to License Amendment (Next Gen)	DTV	KSAT-TV	53118	Main	204.0	SAN ANTONIO , TX	Graham Media Group, San Antonio, Inc.	03/06/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000240466	Call Sign Request (Change)	FL	WGVR- LP	787714	Main	100.7	Bolivar, TN	God's Truth & Deliverance Ministries	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000240447	Minor Modification	FL	KQXP-LP	787923	Main	93.3	Rayne, LA	Jam Expo	03/06/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					